o THAMES VALLEY
POLICE

Meet your local Police

Thames Valley Police will be holding Police Surgeries at the Community Room, Broombhall
Lane Recreation Ground and All Souls Church, All Souls Road, South Ascot on the
following dates:

All Souls Church, The Community Room,
South Ascot Broombhall Recreation Ground
@ 11 to 12noon @ 6 to 7:30pm

Tuesday 11 June 2019 Tuesday 18 June 2019
Tuesday 2 July 2019 Tuesday 16 July 2019
Tuesday 6 August 2019 Tuesday 20 August 2019
Tuesday 3 September 2019 Tuesday 17 September 2019
Tuesday 1 October 2019 Tuesday 15 October 2019
Tuesday 5 November 2019 Tuesday 5 November 2019
Tuesday 3 December 2019 Tuesday 10 December 2019
Tuesday 7 January 2020 Tuesday 14 January 2020
Tuesday 4 February 2020 Tuesday 11 February 2020
Tuesday 3 March 2020 Tuesday 17 March 2020

This is your opportunity to come and meet the local policing team, discuss areas of
concern, highlight behaviours which are taking place in your neighbourhood, gain up to
date information on how to stay safe and how to avoid the ongoing scams that are taking
place.

You do not need to book, just turn up, have a cup of coffee or tea - maybe a biscuit and
get answers to your concerns.

24 To advertise email hello@finditinascot.co.uk



SUNNINGDALE

The Pavilion Broomhall Lane, Sunningdale, Berkshire, SL5 0QS

{ 01344 874268

e: info@sunningdaleparish.org.uk

Council and Committee Meetings dates for the next 6 months

Dates of meetings may be changed under council approved circumstances or non-
quorate attendance. Please refer to the “Upcoming Meetings” calendar on the website.

Additional meetings may be called at the council’s discretion and these will be notified
with the 3 clear days’ notice period.

Month Date | Meeting Time
June 2019 4 Operations Committee 1lam-1pm
4 Finance Committee 1-2:30pm
11 Full Council 7:30-9pm
25 Planning Committee 7:30-9:30pm
July 2019 9 Full Council 7:30 -9pm
23 Planning Committee 11:30am - 1pm
August 2019 20 Planning Committee 7:30—-9pm
September 2019 3 Operations Committee 11:00 - 1pm
3 Finance Committee 1-2:30pm
10 Full Council 7:30-9:30pm
24 Planning Committee 7:30—-9:30pm
October 2019 1 Finance Committee — BUDGET 12 -1:30pm
1 Full Council 7:30-9:30pm
22 Planning Committee 7:30-9:30pm
November 2019 12 Finance Committee — BUDGET 12 —1:30pm
12 Full Council 7:30-9:30pm
19 Planning Committee 7:30-9:30pm

All meeting open to the public will have their agendas posted on the website and parish
notice board no later than Thursday proceeding the Tuesday meeting, or Wednesday
should the Tuesday follow a bank holiday.

Papers referred to in the agenda will be available on the Parish website or by contacting

the parish office.

Don’t forget to tell them you saw them in Find It In
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